
Match sheet № 953

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League B

The date 1 August 2025, Friday, 16:00

Home team Altay

Final score 0:2

Matchday 11

Location Stadium Vostok, Oskemen

Away team KFF Academy

Half- time score 0:2

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

0-1 19 KFF Academy Artyom Shalygin Open Play Goal

0-2 41 KFF Academy Anuar Tolendi Open Play Goal

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

82 YC KFF Academy Artyom Shalygin Unsporting behavior

90+3 YC Altay Mikhail Kurbatov Stopping a promising attack

Referees

Referee Dmitriy Vishnyakov, Semey

First assistant Egor Vilimzonov, Oskemen

Second Assistant Mansur Tlesov, Oskemen

Fourth official Vladimir Kuznetsov, Oskemen

Match Inspector Ruslan Duzmambetov, Oskemen

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 51 Artificial lighting Not used



Match sheet № 953

Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Altay

№ Footballer Status Role

99 Rustam Gapturakhmanov HG GK

2 Galym Yernaruly HG DF

5 Danil Kozhevnikov HG DF

12 Magomed Kussainov HG DF

17 Artyom Larionov C, HG DF

8 Beknur Amangeldyuly HG MF

10 Aliarslan Zakenov HG MF

11 Ozzhan Sabyrzhanov HG MF

14 Alikhan Kussainov HG MF

15 Madi Yersain HG MF

19 Yerkebulan Satybaldy HG MF

Away team KFF Academy

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Abay Zamanbek GK

2 Mikhail Turichshev C DF

5 Argyn Zhumageldi DF

17 Aliaskar Rakhimbayev DF

20 Dinmukhamed Zhakupov DF

7 Artyom Shalygin MF

18 Amir Ospanov MF

19 Mansur Bolat MF

22 Amirkhan Maratov MF

23 Askhat Dutpayev MF

21 Anuar Tolendi HG FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Nurali Kassymkanov HG GK

4 Mikhail Kurbatov HG DF

3 Daniyar Sakhariyev HG MF

22 Alisher Kuanyshuly HG MF

36 Dias Kuangan MF

41 Kirill Kononov MF

57 Sergey Tarassov HG MF

№ Footballer Status Role

12 Arnur Dukenbayev GK

3 Daniyar Kassi DF

24 Bakhtiyar Urazgaliyev DF

10 David Zarechnyy MF

13 Radmir Khizmetov MF

16 Nurmukhamed Kambar MF

15 Alan Babashev FW

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Pavel Yevteyev

Assistant coach Marat Duzmambetov

Goalkeeping coach Kaisar Azamat

Doctor Nataliya Danilina

Media officer Aidana Kuanyshbayeva

Marketer Ilyas Kalymbekov

Post Representative

Assistant coach Yermek Nurgaliyev

Assistant coach Yessymbek Nurakhmetov

Goalkeeping coach Valisher Rashid

Doctor Yerkebulan Nuraliyev

Administrator Abylaikhan Kurbanali

Media officer Magzhan Myrzagaliyev

Substitutions

Minute Out In

46 Madi Yersain Dias Kuangan

58 Yerkebulan Satybaldy Alisher Kuanyshuly

74 Beknur Amangeldyuly Sergey Tarassov

79 Aliarslan Zakenov Mikhail Kurbatov

86 Artyom Larionov Kirill Kononov

86 Galym Yernaruly Daniyar Sakhariyev

Minute Out In

55 Amirkhan Maratov Alan Babashev

64 Askhat Dutpayev David Zarechnyy

83 Amir Ospanov Nurmukhamed Kambar

89 Dinmukhamed Zhakupov Daniyar Kassi
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